
VICINITY MAP

180 KEN PRATT BLVD, LONGMONT, CO 80501
TENANT IMPROVEMENT

SMILE DOCTORS
LONGMONT, COLORADO

NORTH
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PLUMBING

P100 DOMESTIC WATER, GAS, VACUUM AND AIR 

E401 SPECIFICATIONS, SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE  DRAWINGS OR AT THE JOB SITE TO THE
   ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERY OF SUCH INCONSISTENCIES TO DETERMINE A COURSE OF ACTION
   TO CORRECT ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
   DETERMINE COST RESPONSIBILITIES.

2. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN

   HEREON OR NOT & TO PROTECT THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF
   REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION
   WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.

3. CITY AND LANDLORD APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE KEPT IN A SAFE PLACE & SHALL NOT BE USED BY
   WORKMEN. ALL CONSTRUCTION SETS SHALL REFLECT SAME INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO

   MAINTAIN IN GOOD CONDITION ONE COMPLETE SET OF PLANS WITH ALL REVISIONS, ADDENDA & CHANGE
   ORDERS ON THE PREMISES AT ALL TIMES. THESE ARE TO BE UNDER THE CARE OF THE JOB
   SUPERINTENDENT AND TO BE TURNED OVER AT THE END OF THE JOB.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETE SECURITY OF THE SITE WHILE THE JOB IS IN

   PROGRESS &  UNTIL THE JOB IS COMPLETED.

5. ALL DEBRIS BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR & OWNER MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PREMISES
   BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR

   & ALL AREAS SHALL BE LEFT IN A CLEAN (BROOM) CONDITION AT ALL TIMES.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS &
   WORKERS AT ALL TIMES.

7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DIMENSIONS TAKE
   PRECEDENCE OVER DRAWING, DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE ANY LOCATIONS. THE ARCHITECT
   SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH WORK.

8. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL GOVERNING BUILDING CODES & ORDINANCES.

9. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS & SHALL
   MAINTAIN THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF ANY CONSTRUCTION UNTIL ALL FINISH LOAD CARRYING SYSTEMS
   ARE COMPLETE.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR & SHALL REPLACE OR REMEDY ANY FAULTY, IMPROPER
    OR INFERIOR MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP OR ANY DAMAGE WHICH SHALL APPEAR WITHIN ONE (1) YEAR

    AFTER THE COMPLETION & ACCEPTANCE OF THE  WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

11. ALL EXIT DOORS TO BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT WITHOUT
   THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE.

12. MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY SIGN TO BE POSTED IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE. FURNISHED & INSTALLED BY
    OWNER. "MAXIMUM LOAD--" CONTRASTING LETTERS TO BACKGROUND.

13. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WITH THE LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL OR AUTHORITY AND
    OWNER'S CONSTRUCTION REPRESENTATIVE. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PLACED WITHIN THE BUILDING SO
    MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO ANY FIRE EXTINGUISHER DOES NOT EXCEED 75'-0". FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE
    COORDINATED WITH FIRE MARSHALL.
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SCALE:1 CODE REVIEW PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"

NORTH

CHAPTER 6: CONSTRUCTION TYPES / REQUIREMENTS

TABLE 601: FIRE RESISTIVE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS IN HOURS

GROUP
CONSTRUCTION

TYPE
BUILDING ELEMENT RATING (HOURS)

B iiB

STRUCTURAL FRAME
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR
NONBEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR
NONBEARING WALLS - INTERIOR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
ROOF CONSTRUCTION

0-EXISTING
0-EXISTING
0-EXISTING
0-EXISTING
0-EXISTING
0-EXISTING
0-EXISTING

CHAPTER 5: GENERAL BUILDING LIMITATIONS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE iiB (EXISTING) OCCUPANCY B

STORIES 1 (EXISTING) SPRINKLER yes

PROPOSED AREA (GROSS) FOR OUR TENANT SPACE
3,238 GSF (LEASE SPACE) - Existing

CHAPTER 3: OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

GROUP SECTION DESCRIPTION

B 304 BUSINESS

PROJECT SUMMARY

BUILDING SUMMARY: new tenant improvement project in aN EXISTING MULTI-tenant
BUILDING
BUILDING USE: b (eXISTING)
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: iiB, SPRINKLERED (EXISTING)
TOTAL project SQUARE FOOTAGE, TENANT SPACE: 3,238 GSF

APPLICABLE CODES

CHAPTER 10: MEANS OF EGRESS / OCCUPANT LOADS

USE / FUNCTION
AREAS

AREAS
TOTAL S.F.

OCCUPANT LOAD
FACTOR TABLE

1004.5
SQ FT TYPE

ACTUAL
OCCUPANT LOAD

business 3,238 SF 150 GROSS 22

SECTION 1005: MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING

actual
OCCUPANT LOAD WIDTH / OCCUPANT

TOTAL WIDTH
REQUIRED

TOTAL WIDTH
PROVIDED

TOTAL 22 0.2" 4.4" 72"

SECTION 1007: EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY CONFIGURATION

MAXIMUM
DIAGONAL

SPRINKLERED?
MULTIPLIER PER

1007.1.1

MINIMUM EXIT
SEPARATION
REQUIRED

EXIT SEPARATION
PROVIDED

94'-7" yes (Existing) 1/3 31'-6" 89'-7"

NOTES / EXCEPTIONS:
1006.2.1 NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED = 2,  EXITS PROVIDED = 2 (existing - unchanged)
1006.2.1 MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL = 100' (maintained)
1007.1.1 WHERE TWO EXITS ARE REQUIRED, EXITS MUST BE PLACED A DISTANCE APART NOT
LESS THAN ONE-HALF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE AREA SERVED
EXCEPTION 2: EXITS MUST BE PLACED A DISTANCE APART NOT LESS THAN ONE-THIRD THE
MAXIMUM DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE AREA SERVED IN A BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT
WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (existing sprinkler system provided)
1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 300' IN SPRINKLERED BUILDING FOR 'b'
OCCUPANCY (existing sprinkler system provided)

-2021 international building code
-2021 existing building code

-2021 international fuel & gas code
-2021 international fire code
-2021 international energy conservation code
-2021 international plumbing code
-2021 international mechanical code
-2021 international property and maintenance code
-2017 ICC/ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBILITY code
-2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

CHAPTER 29: PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED

SECTION: TABLE 2902.1

OCCUPANT GROUP:
actual

OCCUPANT
LOAD:

w.C.
SINGLE USE

LAVS
SINGLE USE

SERVICE
SINK

drinking
fountains

B 22 - - - -
TOTAL REQUIRED 1 1 1 1*

TOTAL PROVIDED 2 2 1 1*

FACTOR FROM (TABLE 2902.1)
*BEVERAGE STATION WITH WATER LINE TO BE PROVIDED

OCCUPANT TOILETS LAVS drinking fountains

B
1 PER 25 FOR
THE FIRST 50

1 PER 40 FOR THE FIRST 80 1 PER 100

 CODE DATA

WALL LEGEND
EXISTING WALL/EXISTING CONDITIONS
BY OTHERS

EXISTING RATED WALL/EXISTING
CONDITIONS

NEW suspended bulkhead

NEW METAL STUD WALL UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

CODE PLAN LEGEND
fire extinguisher (SEMI-RECESSED
CABINET - WHITE)

EXIT SIGNAGE

OCCUPANT LOAD
REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH
PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH (*EGRESS
WIDTH TO ALWAYS REMAIN CLOSEST
TO ARROW)

exit access, 300'-0"

common path of TRAVEL, 100'-0"
MAXIMUM

-
-
-

NOTE: ALL FINISH WOOD AND INTERIOR MATERIALS
SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE
CONTRIBUTING APPLICATION THAT MEETS ALL STATE
AND LOCAL CODES.

NOTE: G.C. TO PROVIDE ROUGH LUMBER, PLYWOOD,
BLOCKING, ETC. THAT IS PRESSURE TREATED FIRE
RETARDANT WOOD BEARING U.L. LABELING. AS
APPLICABLE.
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SCALE:1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"

NORTH
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1. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY MAJOR DISCREPANCIES REGARDING
EXISTING CONDITIONS.

2. SHADED AREAS REPRESENT EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN, SEE DEMOLITION NOTES
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. BEFORE SAW CUTTING THE EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR IF REQUIRED, THE G.C.

SHALL LOCATE & MARK LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDER FLOOR ELECTRICAL &
PLUMBING SERVICES TO ENSURE THOSE ITEMS DO NOT GET DISTURBED OR
DAMAGED.

4. COORDINATE REMOVAL OF ANY EXISTING EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED.

5. VERIFY EXTENT OF REMOVAL OF EXISTING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, & PLUMBING

ELEMENTS WITH OWNER, ARCHITECT, MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS.

6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AS TO
EXTENT OF EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB TO BE REMOVED RELATIVE TO NEW
RESTROOM LAYOUTS (IF APPLICABLE).

7. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DISPOSAL/SALVAGE OF ALL MISCELLANEOUS
ITEMS WITH OWNER.

8. PROVIDE TEMPORARY ENCLOSURE TO BUILDING INTERIOR IN AREAS WHERE
DEMOLITION OCCURS  EXPOSING BUILDING INTERIOR TO THE ELEMENTS (IF
APPLICABLE).

9. VERIFY ALL EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SHORING WHERE REQUIRED AS
IS APPLICABLE.

DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS

WALL LEGEND
EXISTING WALL/EXISTING CONDITIONS
BY OTHERS TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONDITION TO BE DEMO'D

REMOVE EXISTING WALL TO EXTENTS SHOWN AND DISCARD WASTe.

REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL

REMOVE existing flooring, BASE TRIM OR BASE TILE, adhesive & TRANSITION
STRIPS AND DISCARD WASTE. REPAIR FLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FINISHES

1
REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING FLOOR FOR NEW DENTAL CHAIR FLOOR BOX. VERIFY

EXACT SIZE & LOCATION

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES

3

4

2

5

6

7

REMOVE EXISTING CEILING GRID & CEILING TILES AND DISCARD WASTE

REMOVE EXISTING lighting, CAP OR TERMINATE AS REQUIRED PER GOVERNING CODES
AND DISCARD WASTE. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO

REMOVE EXISTING HVAC, CAP OR TERMINATE AS REQUIRED PER GOVERNING CODES
AND DISCARD WASTE. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO

8 EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN

9 REMOVE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER

10 REMOVE EXISTING FIRE EXit signage including emergency lighting
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16"x9" RECESS AT
LIGHT BOX. PAINT
TO MATCH WALL
COLOR. PROVIDE
CORNER BEAD AT
EDGES

2'
-8

"
9
"

2"

1'-4"

LIGHT BOX OUTLET
w/ SWITCH LOCATED
NEAR ROOM LIGHT
SWITCH

251
2"x371

2" LIGHT
BOX

LIGHT BOX CORD

SCALE:2 LIGHT BOX DETAIL
3/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE:3 JAMB DETAIL
1-1/2" = 1'-0"

SCALE:4 HEAD DETAIL
1-1/2" = 1'-0"

2X WOOD FRAMING

FRAME ATTACHMENT

HOLLOW METAL
FRAME PAINTED

NEW DOOR - SEE
DOOR SCHEDULE

2X WOOD FRAMING

FRAME ATTACHMENT

HOLLOW METAL
FRAME PAINTED

NEW DOOR - SEE
DOOR SCHEDULE

SCALE:1 FLOOR PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"
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GENERAL NOTES
1. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES CONTACT THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK
2. G.C. TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
3. IF EXISTING EXTERIOR THRESHOLD EXCEEDS ADA MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 1/2" REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD. RAISED

THRESHOLDS AND FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES AT ACCESSIBLE DOORWAYS TO BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:12
4. G.C. TO PROVIDE ALL WALL BLOCKING AND BACKING. VERIFY LOCATIONs WITH OWNER.
5. G.C. TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NON COMBUSTIBLE WOOD BACKING WHEN REQUIRED BY CODE.
6. PAINTING OF ALL WALL SURFACES TO BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY WALL TRIM OR PANELING.
7. G.C. SHALL DOCUMENT AS-BUILT INSTALLATION / CONDITIONS AND PROVIDE OWNER WITH AS-BUILT DRAWINGS AT PROJECT COMPLETION.
8. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE PREPARED TO LEVEL 4 FINISH STANDARDS PER GYPSUM ASSOCIATION STANDARDS.
9. all fixtures/furniture is owner supplied and installed, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
10. ALL FINISH WOOD AND INTERIOR MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE CONTRIBUTING APPLICATION THAT MEETSALL STATE

AND LOCAL CODES.
11. FACE OF DOOR FRAMES TO BE 2" FROM FACE OF WALL U.N.O.

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

6

KEY NOTES

NEW XRAY CABINET/MILLWORK. SEE DETAIL 6/A502 FOR MORE INFO

10

11

12

NEW LAB/STERI AREA CABINET/MILLWORK. SEE DETAILS 11 & 12/A501 & 1, 2, 3 & 4/a502 FOR MORE INFO

13

14

NEW BRUSH STATION CABINET/MILLWORK. SEE DETAIL 5/A501 FOR MORE INFO

NEW RECEPTION CABINET/MILLWORK. SEE DETAIL 1, 2 & 3/a501, 7/a502 FOR MORE INFO

NEW BEVERAGE COUNTER/MILLWORK. SEE DETAIL 4/A501 FOR MORE INFO

15

16

17

18

19

20

NEW BOYD INDUSTRIES I-DELIVERY STATION. FIELD VERIFY FINAL LOCATION & COORDINATE W/ TENANT

NEW BOYD INDUSTRIES M300X DENTAL CHAIR. FIELD VERIFY FINAL LOCATION & COORDINATE W/ TENANT

NEW TV/MONITOR BY TENANT. ADD RECESSED CABLE MANAGEMENT BOX BEHIND TV/MONITOR

NEW TREATMENT AREA CABINET/MILLWORK. SEE DETAIL 7, 8, 9 & 10/A501 FOR MORE INFO

NEW DR. PERCH CABINET/MILLWORK. SEE DETAIL 6/A501 FOR MORE INFO

NEW REFRIGERATOR BY TENANT

NEW OFFICE AND TC ROOM DESK/CABINETS, SEE DETAIL 7 & 8/A503 FOR MORE INFO

NEW MOP SINK. see plumbing for more information

NEW I.T. EQUIPMENT BY TENANT. SEE DETAIL 2/A602 FOR BLOCKING INFO. COORDINATE W/ ELECTRICAL

NEW RHEEM ES50A WATER HEATER ON SHELF AT 48" AFF. GC TO COORDINATE PLATFORM DESIGN WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

NOTE - ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PLATFORM DESIGN. SEE DETAIL 3/P300 & MEP DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO

NEW RAMVAC AIR COMPRESSOR, OSPREY MODEL. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO

NEW RAMVAC VACUUM SYSTEM, BULLDOG MODEL. SEE DETAIL 1/A602 & MEP DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO

21

ICAT XRAY MACHINE. SEE DETAIL 6/A502 FOR MORE INFO. COORDINATE W/ ELECTRICAL

GC TO PROVIDE 1/32" LEAD-LINED GYP. BD.

22 3'-6" X 9'-0" GYP OPENING

NEW FURNITURE BY TENANT

NEW LED_LC D2436 ANYTHING DISPLAY LED SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT BOX. SEE DETAIL 2/A101. COORDINATE W/ ELECTRICAL.

WALL TYPES

A
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN. PATCH AND REPAIR
AS REQUIRED AND PREP FOR NEW FINISHES.

B
EXISTING WALL WITH 3-5/8" 20 GAUGE METAL
STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ *5/8" substrate FROM FLOOR
TO 6" ABOVE CEILING4

1 4
"

D
3-5/8" 20 GAUGE METAL STUD @ 16" O.C.
w/ *5/8" substrate FROM FLOOR TO
6" ABOVE CEILING, both sides

4
7
8
"

E
3-5/8" 20 GAUGE METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. w/
*5/8" substrate FROM FLOOR TO 6" ABOVE CEILING,
both sides. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION

4
7
8
"

C
3-5/8" 20 GAUGE METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. w/
*5/8" substrate FROM FLOOR TO 6" ABOVE CEILING,
ONE side

4
1 4
"

F
6" 20 GAUGE METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. w/
*5/8" substrate FROM FLOOR TO 6" ABOVE CEILING,
ONE side.

6
5
8
"

G
6" 20 GAUGE METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. w/ *5/8"
substrate FROM FLOOR TO 6" ABOVE CEILING,
both sides. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION

71
4
"

wall type 'C', 'E' OR 'G' above w/ 1/32" lead
lined gyp. bd. on interior xray room side
of wall

H

WALL TAG KEY:

X

X

X
X'-X" AFF

STUD TO STRUCT ABOVE, SUBSTRATE TO STRUCT ABOVE
OR 6" ABOVE CEILING (AS APPLICABLE)

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL, SEE PLAN FOR HEIGHT

WALL AND SUBSTRATE TO 6" above finished ceiling

F1
HOLLOW METAL

7'
-0

"

7'
-2

"

3'-0"

3'-4"

7'
-0

"

2'-6"

D4
SOLID CORE

WOOD

DOOR & FRAME TYPES

7'
-0

"

3'-0"

D1
SOLID CORE

WOOD

7'
-0

"

D3
SOLID CORE

WOOD

3'-0"

8" HIGH
KICKPLATE
BOTH SIDES

7'
-0

"

3'-0"

D2
SOLID CORE

WOOD

23 NEW STACKED WASHER/DRYER

NO. ROOM DOOR SIZE
DOOR
TYPE

DOOR
MATERIAL

FRAME
TYPE

FRAME
MATERIAL

HEAD &
JAMB

REMARKS

103 RESTROOM
3'-0" X 7'-0"

x 1-3/4"
D3

SOLID CORE
WOOD

TIMELY STEEL/
ALUMINUM*

3/A101
4/A101

DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT. TIMELY
CLASSIC FRAME, *G.C. TO VERIFY

104 OFFICE
3'-0" X 7'-0"

x 1-3/4"
D1

SOLID CORE
WOOD

- WOOD - DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT

105 tc room
3'-0" X 7'-0"

x 1-3/4"
D1

SOLID CORE
WOOD

- WOOD - DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT

106 xray
3'-0" X 7'-0"

x 1-3/4"
D1

SOLID CORE
WOOD

- WOOD - DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT

108 TC ROOM
3'-0" X 7'-0"

x 1-3/4"
D1

SOLID CORE
WOOD

- WOOD - DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT

110 lab
3'-0" X 7'-0"

x 1-3/4"
D1

SOLID CORE
WOOD

- WOOD - DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT

111 office
3'-0" X 7'-0"

x 1-3/4"
D2

SOLID CORE
WOOD

TIMELY STEEL/
ALUMINUM*

3/A101
4/A101

DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT. TIMELY
CLASSIC FRAME, *G.C. TO VERIFY

112 breakroom
3'-0" X 7'-0"

x 1-3/4"
D1

SOLID CORE
WOOD

- WOOD - DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT

113 RESTROOM
3'-0" X 7'-0"

X 1-3/4"
D3

SOLID CORE
WOOD

TIMELY STEEL/
ALUMINUM*

3/A101
4/A101

DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT. TIMELY
CLASSIC FRAME, *G.C. TO VERIFY

114 mech
3'-0" X 7'-0"

X 1-3/4"
D3

SOLID CORE
WOOD

TIMELY STEEL/
ALUMINUM*

3/A101
4/A101

DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT. TIMELY
CLASSIC FRAME, *G.C. TO VERIFY

115 IT ROOM
2'-6" X 7'-0"

x 1-3/4"
D4

SOLID CORE
WOOD

TIMELY
STEEL/

ALUMINUM*
3/A101
4/A101

DOOR HARDWARE BY TENANT. TIMELY
CLASSIC FRAME, *G.C. TO VERIFY

DOOR SCHEDULE

notes:
doors to be paint grade or stain grade. verify with owner.

doors to be primed & painted (2-finish coats) or stained with finish (2 top coats), verify finish type & color with owner.

hollow metal door frames to be primed & painted (2-coats) verify color with owner
*5/8" SUBSTRATE TO BE GYP. BD. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FINISH SCHEDULE,
SEE SHEET A103.

24 NEW BREAKROOM COUNTER TOP/MILLWORK. SEE 5/A502 & 4/a503 for more info

25 FULL HEIGHT CABINETS. VERIFY WITH OWNER
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SCALE:3 BULKHEAD DETAIL
3" = 1'-0"

3-5/8" metal studs to stucture

5/8" gyp. board to structure
both sides

PT-2

SCALE:2 BULKHEAD DETAIL
3" = 1'-0"

ACT

9'-0" A.F.F.

5/8" gyp. board

PT-2

PT-2 3-5/8" metal studs

2"

PT-2

6
"

5/8" gyp. board
to structure

wall beyond

wall beyond

B.O. BULKHEAD

8'-10" A.F.F.

SCALE:1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"

NORTH

100
ENTRY

102
RECEPTION

101

WAITING
AREA

103
RESTROOM

ACT @ 9'-0"

111
OFFICE

ACT @ 9'-0"

105
TC ROOM

ACT @ 9'-0"

108
TC ROOM

ACT @ 9'-0"

106
XRAY

ACT @ 9'-0"

109
STERI

ACT @ 9'-0"

110
LAB

ACT @ 9'-0"

112
BREAKROOM

ACT @ 9'-0"
114

MECH

ACT @ 9'-0"

115
IT

GYP @ 9'-0"
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TREATMENT
AREA

104
OFFICE

ACT @ 9'-0"

113
RESTROOM

ACT 9'-0"
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CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1

4

5

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN KEY NOTES

NEW USG OLYMPIA MICRO CLIMAPLUS #4752-SLT WHITE CEILING TILES
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE OFFICE, 24" x 24" X 3/4"

USG DX/DXL WHITE ACOUSTICAL GRID

2

3

see electrical drawings for new lighting, schedule & additional
information

SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL)

1. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE AND MORE
INFORMATION.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF LIGHT FIXTURE AND OR FACE OF
FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. DIFFUSERS, GRILLES AND REGISTERS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH CEILING.
VERIFY FINISHES OF EXISTING DIFFUSERS.

4. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE G.C. TO ADJUST LIGHTING MOUNTING HEIGHTS
AS REQUIRED TO MATCH THE PLAN.

5. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES CONTACT
THE ARCHITECT - PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND NOTIFY OWNER'S
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

7. exit and emergency egress lighting to comply with current
jurisdictional code.

8. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL LIGHTING IF REQUIRED BY CODE. ADDITIONAL LIGHTING
TO BE COORDINATED BY GC AND ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR AND OWNER'S
LIGHTING CONSULTANT.

9. FINAL PLACEMENT LOCATIONS OF EXIT AND EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING
AND EXIT SIGNAGE SHOULD BE VERIFIED WITH THE JURISDICTIONAL FIRE
MARSHAL PRIOR TO INSTALLING.

10. LIGHTING PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GC.

2' X 2' CEILING GRID LAYOUT

2' X 4' CEILING GRID LAYOUT

2' X 4' LIGHT FIXTURE

2' x 2' LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

PENDANT LIGHT

STRIP LIGHT

EMERGENCY LIGHTING

(NEW)
(EXISTING

TO REMAIN)

ceiling mounted exit signs/emergency lighting.  see electrical
drawings for additional information

NEW FULL HEIGHT METAL STUD WALL

WALL LEGEND
EXISTING WALL/EXISTING CONDITIONS
BY OTHERS TO REMAIN

7

ACOUFELT SUSPENDED ROUND acoustical CEILING CLOUD.

- VERIFY SIZES, COLOR, MOUNTING HEIGHTS & LOCATIONS WITH OWNER.
- LED SLIM LIGHT(S) TO BE INSTALLED IN CLOUD.
- SEE ELEC. FOR ADD'L INFO.

6
PAINT ALL EXPOSED STEEL/METAL STRUCTURE INCLUDING ALL MEP: PIPING,
CONDUIT, WIRING, HVAC EXPOSED DUCTWORK. SEE SHEET A103 FOR COLOR
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SCALE:1 FLOORING/FINISH PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"

NORTH

100
ENTRY

102
RECEPTION

101

WAITING
AREA

103
RESTROOM

111
OFFICE

105
TC ROOM

108
TC ROOM

106
XRAY

109
STERI

110
LAB

112
BREAKROOM114

MECH

115
IT

107

TREATMENT
AREA

104
OFFICE

113
RESTROOM

CPT-1
B-1
PT-1

CPT-2
PT-1

CPT-1
B-1
PT-1

CT-1
CT-2

CT-5

PT-1

CPT-1

PT-1
B-1

CPT-1

PT-1
B-1

LVT-1

PT-1
B-1

CPT-1

PT-1
B-1

LVT-1

PT-1
ID-1

B-1

LVT-1

PT-1
B-1

LVT-1

PT-1
B-1

CPT-1

PT-1
B-1

CT-1
CT-2

CT-5

PT-1
LVT-1

PT-1
B-1

LVT-1

PT-1
B-1

2

2

22

2

2

2

3

T-1

2

T-2

T-1

T-1

LVT-1

PT-1
B-1

PT-1

T-2

7'-0"
1'-9"

4
'-
0

"

PT-4A

ACCENT
WALL

PT-4A

ACCENT
WALL

PT-4A

ACCENT
WALL

PT-4A

ACCENT
WALL

PT-3

ACCENT
WALL

PT-3

ACCENT
WALL

PT-3

ACCENT
WALL

PT-5A

ACCENT
WALL

VWC-4

OPTIONAL
THIS WALL

VWC-2

OPTIONAL
 THIS WALL

VWC-3

OPTIONAL
NON-PLUMBING
 WALLS ONLY

VWC-3

OPTIONAL
NON-PLUMBING
 WALLS ONLY

OPTIONAL
CPT-1A

OPTIONAL
LVT-1A

OPTIONAL
LVT-1A

OPTIONAL
LVT-1A

OPTIONAL
LVT-1A OPTIONAL

LVT-1A

OPTIONAL
LVT-1A

OPTIONAL
CPT-1A

OPTIONAL
CPT-1A

OPTIONAL
CPT-1A

OPTIONAL
CPT-1A

WP-4
 THIS WALL

OPTIONAL
CPT-1A

2 2

2 2

2

2

GR-3

GR-3

2

CT-4

CT-4

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND NOTIFY OWNER'S
  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. ALL TILE TO BE INSTALLED PER TILE COUNCIL OF AMERICA STANDARDS.

3. REMOVAL OF EXCESS GROUT WILL BE DONE WITH WATER, THE USE OF SULFURIC
   OR MURIATIC ACID IS PROHIBITED.  IF THESE ACIDS ARE USED, THE INSTALLER
   WILL BE REQUIRED TO REMOVE THE ACID AND RESTORE THE GROUT AT THEIR
   EXPENSE.

4. ALL APPLIED INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL CONFORM WITH CHAPTER 8 OF THE
   2021 IBC

5. DO NOT SAW CUT CONTROL JOINTS IN TILE

GENERAL NOTES

EXTEND NEW FLOORING TO MILLWORK BASE OR EQUIPMENT
BASE.

1

2

ENSURE DOOR THRESHOLD MEETS ACCESSIBILITY
STANDARDS.

FINISH PLAN KEY NOTES

3
EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO BE PAINTED. VERIFY COLOR
W/ TENANT

WALL LEGEND
EXISTING WALL/EXISTING CONDITIONS
BY OTHERS TO REMAIN

NEW FULL HEIGHT metal STUD WALL

BLOCKING LEGEND

WOOD BLOCKING (VERIFY LOCATION W/ CABINETS)

code material vendor pattern/size/specification color notes

ACT CEILING TILE & GRID USG
OLYMPIA MICRO CLIMAPLUS

#4752-SLT
SIZE: 24" X 24" X 3/4"

WHITE WITH NEW DX/ DXL WHITE ACOUSTICAL GRID

CL-1 CIRCLE CEILING CLOUD ACOUFELT SIZING PER PLAN BY OWNER SEE SHEET A102 FOR SIZING OF EACH ELEMENT

CPT-1 CARPET EF CONTRACT
ALLIANCE - TALL
SIZE: 18" X 36"

PATTERN: HERRINGBONE

ALL51 GREY
TONE

CPT-1A
 CARPET
(OPTION)

MANNINGTON
VISABLE LIGHT
SIZE: 18" X 36"

PATTERN: ASHLAR
AURA 24787

PROVIDE ALTERNATE BID FOR THIS OPTION
VERIFY WITH OWNER

CPT-2 CARPET EF CONTRACT
DEPARTMENT WALK-OFF TDEP

QUARTER TURN
SIZE: 24" X 24"

PEWTER
DEP57

VWC-1 WALLCOVERING
DETROIT

WALLPAPER
COMPANY

DUNCAN FOUNDATION REFER TO PLAN FOR DIRECTION

VWC-2
WALLCOVERING

(OPTION)

DETROIT
WALLPAPER
COMPANY

3 COLOR OMBRE
SIZE: 48" WIDE ROLL.

PROVIDE WALL DIMENSIONS
WHEN ORDERING:

CUSTOM TO
MATCH
PURPLE
OMBRE

(SIMILAR TO
LILAC)

LOBBY ACCENT
PROVIDE ALTERNATE BID FOR THIS OPTION
VERIFY WITH OWNER

STASH & CO.
CHRYSTIE WAGNER
PH: 612-875-3308
E: CHRYSTIE@STASHANDCO.COM

VWC-3
WALLCOVERING

(OPTION)
DL COUCH DOT GAIN SODA POP

RESTROOM WALLS EXCEPT TILE WALL BEHIND
SINK AND TOILET
PROVIDE ALTERNATE BID FOR THIS OPTION.
VERIFY WITH OWNER.

STASH & CO.
CHRYSTIE WAGNER
PH: 612-875-3308
E: CHRYSTIE@STASHANDCO.COM

VWC-4
WALLCOVERING

(OPTION)
T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D.

TREATMENT AREA WALL ACCENT
PROVIDE ALTERNATE BID FOR THIS OPTION
VERIFY WITH OWNER

T-1
RUBBER TRANSITION

STRIP
JOHNSONITE SLIM LINE TRANSITION SLT 63-A

63 BURNT
UMBER CARPET TO PLANK VINYL/VCT

T-2
RUBBER TRANSITION

STRIP
JOHNSONITE

WHEEL TRAFFIC TRANSITION CTA
63-N

63 BURNT
UMBER

CARPET TO RESTROOM TILE

T-3 TRANSITION STRIP SCHLUTER QUADEC Q 100 AE SATIN FINISH RESTROOM WALLS ONLY

PT-1 GENERAL PAINT sHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7004 SNOW BOUND
GENERAL WALL COLOR THROUGHOUT AND FOR
EXPOSED STRUCTURE

PT-2 CEILING PAINT NOT USED NOT USED NOT USED

PT-3 ACCENT PAINT sHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6968
HYACINTH

TINT
ACCENT WALL

PT-4A ACCENT PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6590 LOVEABLE ACCENT WALL

PT-5A ACCENT PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6836 NOVEL LILAC

CT-1 * CERAMIC TILE A-D TILE
ELEGANZA LOFT MODEME

12" X 24"
PATTERN: VERIFY WITH OWNER

PERLA

RESTROOM FLOORS, wall WAINSCOT & BASE
* WALL TILE ON 5/8" CEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE

STASH & CO.
CHRYSTIE WAGNER
PH: 612-875-3308
E: CHRYSTIE@STASHANDCO.COM

CT-2 * CERAMIC TILE A-D TILE
MARKET
3" X 9"

PATTERN: VERIFY WITH OWNER
ALICE

RESTROOM ACCENT WALL, FULL WALL BEHIND
TOILET AND SINK (UPGRADE)
* WALL TILE ON 5/8" CEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE
STASH & CO.
CHRYSTIE WAGNER
PH: 612-875-3308
E: CHRYSTIE@STASHANDCO.COM

CT-4 COVE BASE PROINTER AL AA ANODIZED SILVER ALUMINUM SILVER RESTROOMS: COVE

CT-5 WALL CAP PROTERMINAL
BRUSHED POLISHED SILVER

ALUMINUM
SILVER RESTROOMS: WALL CAP

GR-3 GROUT LATICRETE
UNSANDED, IF JOINTS ARE LESS

THAN 1/8"
99 SMOKE

GRAY
RESTROOMS ONLY.
VERIFY JOINT SIZE AND COLOR WITH OWNER

PL-1
HIGH PRESSURE

LAMINATE
FORMICA 7197-58 MATTE FINISH

DOVER
WHITE

FRONT DESK, VERTICAL CABINET

PL-2a
HIGH PRESSURE

LAMINATE
FORMICA 8576-PG PURE GRAIN FINISH

BLONDE
CEDAR

FRONT DESK, VERTICAL ACCENT & B.O.H.
VERTICAL

PL-2b
HIGH PRESSURE

LAMINATE
WILSONART D379-60 MATTE FINISH INDIGO

PL-3
HIGH PRESSURE

LAMINATE
FORMICA 9685-58 MATTE FINISH

BLACK
RECYCLED

KRAFT

PL-4
HIGH PRESSURE

LAMINATE
FORMICA 6698A-58 MATTE FINISH

PALOMA
POLAR

B.O.H. CABINETS HORIZONTAL

Q-1 qUARTZ COUNTERTOP wilsonart niwa q1002
BRUSH ROOM, BREAKROOM, RESTROOMS &
TREATMENT ISLAND COUNTERTOPS. VERIFY W/
OWNER

SS-1
SOLID SURFACE

MATERIAL
wilsonart 9196rs

YUKON
RIVERSTONE

COUNTER TOPS

SS-2
SOLID SURFACE

MATERIAL
corian

glacier
white

LVT-1 LUXURY VINYL TILE EF CONTRACT
PLATEAU 5 EFCP5
SIZE: 18" X 36" 5MM
PATTERN: ASHLAR

acier 001 B.O.H.

LVT-1A
   LUXURY VINYL TILE

(OPTION)
MANNINGTON

ACCESS
SIZE: 6" X 40" 5MM
PATTERN: ASHLAR

FROSTED
OAK

SX5W5020

B.O.H.
PROVIDE ALTERNATE BID FOR THIS OPTION.
VERIFY WITH OWNER.

B-1 RUBBER BASE JOHNSONITE 4" COVED
63 BURNT
UMBER

THROUGHOUT SPACE

WP-2 WOOD PANEL CASA METIER

CM69346
1.5"W x 3/4"H - STANDARD

PANEL SIZE OF:
12" WIDE BY 3'-8' HIGH

MAPLE

DESK/LOBBY ACCENT
STASH & CO.
CHRYSTIE WAGNER
PH: 612-875-3308
E: CHRYSTIE@STASHANDCO.COM

1. general contractor to submit samples of all finishes for owners & architect's approval prior to construction.
2. provide leveling fills where requried to RENDER TRANSITIONS BETWEEN DIFFERENT FLOOR FINISHES SMOOTH AND LEVEl
3. ALL FLOOR COVERINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH MINIMUM ACCESSIBILITY CODE REQUIREMENTS REGARDING SLIP RESISTANCE.
4. ALL WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASS C AND SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX 76-200 AND SMOKE-DEVELOPED  INDEX
0-450 (PER IBC  SECTION 803 AND TABLE 803.9)

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SCHEDULE
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ITEM DISCRIPTION VENDOR
MANUFACTURER

(BASIS OF DESIGN)
MODEL FINISH QTY INSTALL REMARKS

GRAB BARS GC BOBRICK B6806 SERIES STAINLESS STEEL 6 GC
*GC TO VERIFY WITH
OWNER

SURFACE MOUNTED
TP DISPENSER

GC BOBRICK B-2890
STAINLESS STEEL

SATIN FINISH
2 GC

FULL WALL
MIRROR

GC - - - 2 GC
*GC TO VERIFY WITH
OWNER

SURFACE MOUNTED
SOAP DISPENSER

GC BOBRICK B-4113
STAINLESS STEEL

SATIN FINISH
2 GC

COAT HOOK GC BOBRICK B-6717
STAINLESS STEEL

SATIN FINISH
2 GC

SURFACE MOUNTED
PAPER TOWEL

DISPENSER
GC BOBRICK B-9262

STAINLESS STEEL
SATIN FINISH

2 GC

RESTROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

NOTE:

· ALL LOCATIONS & MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF ALL FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT TO COMPLY W/ ALL APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY CODES.
· SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
· PROVIDE ADA COMPLAINT UNDERSINK PIPING PROTECTION. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO. (TYP.)

· CONTRACTOR to provide & install all wall backing per manufacturer's recommendations.
· OWNER TO PROVIDE SOAP DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER, AND FREESTANDING TRASH RECEPTACLE AS REQUIRED.

SCALE:1 ENLARGED RESTROOM 113 PLAN
1/2" = 1'-0"

1

2

3

4

5

6

1. G.C. TO PROVIDE 2x6 FIRE RETARDANT BLOCKING IN WALL FOR BATHROOM SINKS.
2. G.C. TO PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORIES.
3. G.C. AND ALL VENDORS TO VERIFY QUANTITIES PRIOR TO ORDERING.
4. G.C. TO COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF HAND SINK FAUCETS W/ PLUMBING DRAWINGS. G.C. TO VERIFY THAT ALL HAND SINK
   FAUCET HANDLES ARE ADA COMPLIANT. PLEASE DISCARD HAND SETS THAT ACCOMPANY BOWLS UNLESS THEY MEET ADA
   REQUIREMENTS.
5. G.C. TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT/ CAULK FOR ALL ITEMS BELOW.
6. G.C. SHALL CAULK ALL TOILET FIXTURE AND ACCESSORIES TO FLOORS AND WALLS, TYP.

7. G.C. SHALL CAULK ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN TILE & WALLS.
8. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS ON WATER CLOSET AND LAVATORY.

GENERAL NOTES
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DUPLEX BOX & 230V, 20A DEDICATED
CIRCUIT BY ELECTRICIAN. POWER IS
HARDWIRED. ELECTRICIAN TO SUPPLY
DISCONNECT BOX IF ELECTRICAL PANEL
IS NOT IN MECH. ROOM

6
"1'-

0
"

112" CLOSED VENTED DRAIN LINE
FROM FLOOR BY PLUMBER, NO
TRAP BEFORE VENT. OR DRAIN
LINE W/ P-TRAP & AIR GAP. OR
FLOOR SINK. FOLLOW LOCAL CODES

4
'-
5
"5
'-
0

"

SCALE:1 STACKED RAMVAC VACUUM DETAIL (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
3/4" = 1'-0"

OTTER TANK
12" CLEARANCE
ON ALL SIDES

RECOMMENDED

BULLDOG QT
VACUUM

10'
1
4" MINIMUM SLOPE ON

VACUUM LINE OF 14"
PER 10' TOWARDS
MECHANICAL ROOM

112" MAIN VACUUM LINE FROM
TREATMENT ROOMS BY PLUMBER.
TERMINATE IN MECHANICAL ROOM
12" AFF OR CONNECT DIRECTLY TO
AMALGAM SEPARATOR (29A)
WHEN CALLED FOR

RIGID CONDUIT (AS NEEDED OR PER
CODE) & 18/4 LOW VOLTAGE WIRE TO
REMOTE SHUT-OFF BY ELECTRICIAN

2" EXHAUST VENT BY PLUMBER (SCH
40, 80 CPVC, OR METAL AS PER
LOCAL CODE). RUN TO EXTERIOR.
PROTECT EXTERIOR PIPING FROM
OUTDOOR ELEMENTS AS NEEDED

NOTES:
1. DETAIL PROVIDED FOR UTILITY REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
  GUIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
2. INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO ALL LOCAL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING CODES
3. FINAL CONNECTIONS TO BE MADE BY CONTRACTOR
4. MECHANICAL ROOM MUST BE KEPT BETWEEN 32°-104°F. A THERMOSTAT CONTROLLED
   EXHAUST FAN IS RECOMMENDED. SPECIFICATIONS PER MECHANICAL ENGINEER
5. PROVIDE A BUCK-BOOST TRANSFORMER IF FACILITY SERVICE DOES NOT FALL WITHIN
   THE RECOMMENDED SUPPLY VOLTAGE FLUCTUATION OF +/-10% OF NOMINAL VOLTAGE
   RATINGS LISTED. VERIFY SUPPLIER OF BUCK-BOOST TRANSFORMER WITH HENRY SCHEIN
   EQUIPMENT SPECIALIST

SCALE:2 I.T. BLOCKING DETAIL (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
1/2" = 1'-0"
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"
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0

"

B-1PT-1

SCALE:3 GREEN SCREEN DETAIL
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SCALE:4 XRAY WALL  DETAIL (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
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'-
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"

LAY-IN CEILING
AT 9'-0" AFF

2" CONDUIT (CRITICAL)
TO COMPUTER CABINET
W/ PULL STRING

INSTALL XRAY
BRACKET AT
661

2" - 68" AFF
CENTERED

RECESSED XRAY
CONNECTION
HOUSING, REFER
TO MANUFACTURER
FOR INSTALL

5/15 NEMA

16"-40"

5
'-
4
"

FLUSH CUT
CONDUIT FOR
PULL STRING
AT FACE OF
DRYWALL

LOCATE CONDUIT
FOR PULL STRING
16"-40" PER XRAY
REPORT

NOTE: VERIFY CABINET &
PULL STRING LOCATIONS
PER XRAY SURVEY
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SCALE:1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH

SCALE:2 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH
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SCALE:1 LIGHTING FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH

SCALE:2 LIGHTING FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH
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1/4" = 1'-0"
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SCALE:1 ROOF PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH
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“
“

“

’

’

”

“

“

’
’ ’

’

MOTOR

FIRE ALARM CEILING STROBE CEILING

FIRE ALARM CEILING HORN/STROBE CEILING

NOTES:
1. THESE SYMBOLS COMPRISE A STANDARD LIST; ALL SYMBOLS MAY NOT APPEAR ON THIS PROJECT.
2. MOUNTING HEIGHTS SHOWN ARE STANDARD AND SHALL BE USED UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.
    MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF DEVICE, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.
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SCALE:1 ELECTRICAL ONE LINE
NO SCALE

”
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SCALE:1 DEMOLITION PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"
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SCALE:2 DEMOLITION PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH
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SCALE:1 DOMESTIC WATER, GAS, VACUUM AND AIR FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH

SCALE:2 DOMESTIC WATER, GAS, VACUUM AND AIR FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH
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SCALE:1 SANITARY AND VENT FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH

SCALE:2 SANITARY AND VENT FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH
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SCALE:1 DOMESTIC WATER, GAS, VACUUM AND AIR ISOMETRIC
N.T.S.
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SCALE:1 SANITARY AND VENT ISOMETRIC
N.T.S.



SCALE:1 FLOOR DRAIN DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE SCALE:2 HOT WATER RECIRCULATING PUMP DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

SCALE:3 GAS WATER HEATER DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

SCALE:4 MIXING VALVE DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE SCALE:5 WATER METER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

SCALE:6 MOP SINK DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

SCALE:7 ISLAND VENT DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE
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ABBREVIATIONS

LEGEND
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MANUFACTURER MODEL HP V Ø Hz
PUMP SCHEDULE

TAG

VALVE SCHEDULE


